HELMETS REQUIRED ON ALL SFVBC RIDES

#531 - FRANKLIN, |
DON'T GIVE A DAM

HELMETS REQUIRED ON ALL SFVBC RIDES

#531 - FRANKLIN, | DON'T
GIVE A DAM (cont'd)

Medium/Many hills/45 miles Total Ride
Moderately difficult Miles For
Start - NORDHOFF / ETIWANDA Av 0.0 0.0
L- NORDHOFF St (east) 0.0 0.3
R- LINDLEY Av 0.3 4.8
L- VENTURA BI 5.1 3.1
R- HASKELL Av 8.2 0.4
-becomes VALLEY VISTA BI 8.6 0.2
R- SHERMAN OAKS Av 8.8 0.3
R- SEPULVEDA BI 9.1 2.5
L- SKIRBALL CENTER Dr 11.6 0.5
R- MULHOLLAND Dr 12.1 2.6
R- DEEP CANYON Dr

-- WATCH DOWNHILL SPEED !!! 14.7 1.2
L- HUTTON Dr (at the T)

-- bottom of the hill 15.9 0.1
R- OAK PASS Rd

--lgnore all "NO OUTLET" Signs 16.0 0.2
R- OAK PASS Rd 16.2 0.1
R- OAK PASS Rd 16.3 0.8
-becomes HIGHRIDGE PI 171 0.1
L- HIGHRIDGE Dr (at the Tee) 17.2 0.1
R- SUMMITRIDGE Dr 17.3 0.1
R- SAN YSIDRO Dr

-- WATCH DOWNHILL SPEED !! 17.4 1.7
L- PICKFAIR Wy (hard to spot!) 19.1 0.2
R- SUMMIT Dr 19.3 0.2
L- COVE Wy 19.5 0.3
L- HARTFORD Wy 19.8 0.0
L- LEXINGTON Rd 19.8 0.4
R- BEVERLY Dr 20.2 1.9
BREAK - Beverly Hills Bagel 221

R- BEVERLY Dr (NORTH) 22.1 0.1
R- CHARVILLE BI 22.2 0.2

Medium/Many hills/45 miles Total Ride
Moderately difficult Miles For
L- CRESCENT Dr 22.4 1.4
R- LOMITAS Av 23.8 0.1
L- REXFORD Dr 23.9 0.5
R- BEVERLY Dr 24.4 0.2
L- BEVERLY Dr 24.6 0.1
L- BEVERLY Dr 24.7 0.8
R- FRANKLIN CYN Dr 25.5 1.8
R- FRANKLIN CYN Dr 27.3 0.7
L- MULHOLLAND Dr / at Coldwater

(120 degree turn) 28.0 4.7
L- SKIRBALL CENTER Dr 32.7 0.4
R- SEPULVEDA BI 33.1 2.6
L- SHERMAN OAKS Av 35.7 0.2
L- VALLEY VISTA BI 35.9 0.3
-becomes HASKELL Av 36.2 0.3
L- VENTURA BI 36.5 1.0
R- HAYVENHURST Av 37.5 0.6
L- MAGNOLIA BI 38.1 0.7
R- AMESTOY Av 38.8 0.4
L- KILLION St 39.2 0.3
R- LOUISE Ave 39.5 0.6
L- OXNARD St 40.1 0.5
R- WHITE OAK Av 40.6 3.1
L- CHASE St 43.7 0.4
R- LINDLEY Av (to info booth) 44.1 0.8
L- CSUN Parking Lot D 44.9 0.3
Finish 45.2
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HELMETS REQUIRED ON ALL SFVBC RIDES

#531 - FRANKLIN, | DON'T
GIVE A DAM (cont'd)

Medium/Many hills/45 miles Total Ride
Moderately difficult Miles For
Start - NORDHOFF / ETIWANDA Av 0.0 0.0
L- NORDHOFF St (east) 0.0 0.3
R- LINDLEY Av 0.3 4.8
L- VENTURA BI 5.1 3.1
R- HASKELL Av 8.2 0.4
-becomes VALLEY VISTA BI 8.6 0.2
R- SHERMAN OAKS Av 8.8 0.3
R- SEPULVEDA BI 9.1 2.5
L- SKIRBALL CENTER Dr 11.6 0.5
R- MULHOLLAND Dr 12.1 2.6
R- DEEP CANYON Dr

-- WATCH DOWNHILL SPEED !!! 14.7 1.2
L- HUTTON Dr (at the T)

-- bottom of the hill 15.9 0.1
R- OAK PASS Rd

--lgnore all "NO OUTLET" Signs 16.0 0.2
R- OAK PASS Rd 16.2 0.1
R- OAK PASS Rd 16.3 0.8
-becomes HIGHRIDGE PI 171 0.1
L- HIGHRIDGE Dr (at the Tee) 17.2 0.1
R- SUMMITRIDGE Dr 17.3 0.1
R- SAN YSIDRO Dr

-- WATCH DOWNHILL SPEED !! 17.4 1.7
L- PICKFAIR Wy (hard to spot!) 19.1 0.2
R- SUMMIT Dr 19.3 0.2
L- COVE Wy 19.5 0.3
L- HARTFORD Wy 19.8 0.0
L- LEXINGTON Rd 19.8 0.4
R- BEVERLY Dr 20.2 1.9
BREAK - Beverly Hills Bagel 221

R- BEVERLY Dr (NORTH) 22.1 0.1
R- CHARVILLE BI 22.2 0.2

Medium/Many hills/45 miles Total Ride
Moderately difficult Miles For
L- CRESCENT Dr 22.4 1.4
R- LOMITAS Av 23.8 0.1
L- REXFORD Dr 23.9 0.5
R- BEVERLY Dr 24.4 0.2
L- BEVERLY Dr 24.6 0.1
L- BEVERLY Dr 24.7 0.8
R- FRANKLIN CYN Dr 25.5 1.8
R- FRANKLIN CYN Dr 27.3 0.7
L- MULHOLLAND Dr / at Coldwater

(120 degree turn) 28.0 4.7
L- SKIRBALL CENTER Dr 32.7 0.4
R- SEPULVEDA BI 33.1 2.6
L- SHERMAN OAKS Av 35.7 0.2
L- VALLEY VISTA BI 35.9 0.3
-becomes HASKELL Av 36.2 0.3
L- VENTURA BI 36.5 1.0
R- HAYVENHURST Av 37.5 0.6
L- MAGNOLIA BI 38.1 0.7
R- AMESTOY Av 38.8 0.4
L- KILLION St 39.2 0.3
R- LOUISE Ave 39.5 0.6
L- OXNARD St 40.1 0.5
R- WHITE OAK Av 40.6 3.1
L- CHASE St 43.7 0.4
R- LINDLEY Av (to info booth) 44.1 0.8
L- CSUN Parking Lot D 44.9 0.3
Finish 45.2
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